
Appendix N - Green Waste Fees & Charges; Proposed subject to consultation and EQIA

Reference/Area Fee/Charge Table Area Description Unit of Measure Charges 2023

Charges 

from 

01/01/24

Change 

from prior 

year 

(actual)

Change from 

prior year 

(5)

Comments Statutory Basis for Charging Basis of charging

SS128 Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery
Chargeable Garden Waste – 1st Bin 

annual charge
Per Container £70.00 £97.00 £27.00 38.57%

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS129 Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery

Chargeable Garden Waste – Per 

additional bin
Per Container £50.00 £69.29 £19.29 38.57%

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS128a Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery
Discounted Garden Waste (CTS) – 1st 

bin annual charge
Per Container - £70.00 - -

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS129a Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery

Discounted Garden Waste (CTS) – 

Per additional bin annual charge
Per Container - £50.00 - -

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS130 Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery

Chargeable Garden Waste Collection 

– 1st Bin Part Year Charge
Per Container £40.00 £55.43 £15.43 38.57%

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS130a Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery
Discounted Garden Waste (CTS) – 1st 

bin Part Year Charge
Per Container - £40.00 - -

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS131 Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery

Chargeable Garden Waste Collection 

– Per additional bin Part Year Charge
Per Container £30.00 £41.57 £11.57 38.57%

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary

SS131a Garden Waste
Street Scene Service 

Delivery

Discounted Garden Waste (CTS) – 

Per additional bin Part Year Charge
Per Container - £30.00 - - -

S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990: 

Schedule 1, Controlled Waste (England 

& Wales) Regulations 2012

Discretionary


